PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|----------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------|---------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| | | | Vame | Execution Date | | |
| Gordon LEVY | | | | 02/21/2013 | | |
| Ming SHAN | | | | 02/22/2013 | | |
| David L. MARTIN | | | | 02/25/2013 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | Navajo Manufa | acturing | Company, Inc. | | | |
| Street Address: | 5330 Fox Stree | 5330 Fox Street | | | | |
| City: | Denver | Denver | | | | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | COLORADO | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 80216 | 80216 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: 1378 | | 137804 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 202-393-53 | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: 202-393-53 | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | |
| Phone: 202-638-6666 Email: patent@jhip.com | | | | | \$40.00 | |
| Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HO | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W. | | | | d O | | |
| Address Line 2: SUITE 600 | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | P74578US0 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Jonathan L. Scherer | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=p74578assn_20130228141943#page1.tif source=p74578assn_20130228141943#page2.tif source=p74578assn_20130228141943#page3.tif source=p74578assn_20130228141943#page4.tif source=p74578assn_20130228141943#page5.tif | | | | | | |

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Gordon LEVY, whose address is 338 Parkview Avenue, Golden, Colorado 80401, Ming SHAN, whose address is 8751 Pearl Street, B1, Thornton, Colorado 80229, and David L. MARTIN, whose address is 2035 Ashwood Place, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain and useful improvements in a COLLECTION FUNNEL, for which they are about to make application for United States Letters Patent and entitled COLLECTION FUNNEL;

WHEREAS, Navajo Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 5330 Fox Street, Denver, Colorado 80216 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Assignors are desirous of assigning all of their right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors, heirs and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations, and extensions thereof, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to the Assignee.

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors, heirs and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignors also hereby agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

2

PATENT REEL: 029896 FRAME: 0217

Assignors hereby grant Jonathan L. Scherer; Harvey B. Michael Slobasky John С. Holman; and R. Jacobson, Jr.; 20,851, 22,769, 29,851, 26,421 (Registrations Nos. and respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal IN WITN al this 2013. By: Gordon LEVY State of ColorADD County of Adams

On the day above written, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Gordon Levy, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Philic

My commission expires:

February le, 2014

PATENT REEL: 029896 FRAME: 0218

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ 22 day of tebruary 2013. M. Cz OTAR : Ming SHAN Вÿ OF COLO State of ColorAoo 40.<u>...</u> Adams County of

On the day above written, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ming Shan, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Naug M. Cancino Notary Public

My commission expires:

fébruary le, 2014

| IN WITNESS | WHEREOF, I have hereinto set my hand and seal this |
|------------|--|
| | tebruary in M. CAROLE |
| | SZ, OTARLER I, MUL |
| | By: David L. MARTIN |
| | AUDINO OF |
| | C . L . C . C . C . C . C . C . C . C . |
| State of | Coloruoo Transmission |
| ~ · · · · | |
| County of | Haums |

On the day above written, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared David L. Martin, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: february le, 2014

5